

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 2017

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


 INVESTMENT IN NRE


2017. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government proposes to make investment in New and Renewable energy sector in Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with locations identified for the purpose; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&(b): The Government of India has released Rs 19.14 crore during FY 2014-15 under various schemes/ programmes for the development of renewable energy in the State of Haryana. Besides, the

State Government of Haryana has planned to (i) make investment for setting up of 72 MW solar power projects in the state through Haryana Power Generation Corporation Ltd. at different locations in the districts of Panipat, Yamuna Nagar, Hisar and Faridabad, (ii) install rooftop grid-connected solar power projects of 2.5 MW in government buildings.

(c): Does not arise.
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